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1. 
l,1RRESTS: · . . . . : . 
Total number of person~.arr:e·sted .. 

Li censee·s of')d empi eyees · 
Bootle[Qers - - - - - -

SUZUREs;"" 

ACTIVITY REPORT FOR OCTOB~R · lfil . 
- - -~ -. ~ ~ - ~ ~ 

- -·-- 2 
... -- /:., 

Sti!ls - ~~er ~J gallons ~ - -
Musn - QaLlons - - - - - - ~ - - - - - -
Distill~d alcoh0lic beverages - gallons - - - - - - - ~ - ~ - - - -
~Ji ne - gallons - - - :.. - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - · , ::; - ·- ._. - - ~ 

' 

.·B-re:vieCJ mc.l.t Cilc;ohoi'ic bev~rages.- g.(;•Pons ~-· - ~..:; -.,~.- ... - ~·-· .. - _:-·..;:t- - _ ........... - -·-.--.:..'";;- .. - ... -
RE.TAIL LICE.NSE:E:.S: . · - . . . ;-·. 

Premises inspected - -· - - - -·~·~ -·- - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Premises where alcoholic beverage~ were g~uged'~ :-_ ~ _;~ - - - - - - - - - - -.- - ~ .-. 
Bottles gauged - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Premises wh~re violations were found - - - - - - - - - - - - - -. - ~-
Violations f0~1d - - - - - - · - - •• - - - - - - - - - - - _ 

- - - -66 . Probab.le fronts - -
Type of violations fcund: 
.Unqual·iFi~d employees. - --.- ~ 7 

Reg .. '38 si~n not.posted - ~ -
Other· mer cant i 1 e. business ~-- - -

- - ; Imoroper· beer taps 
- - - .- '2- ·other v i'oFat·i:'ons .:. · -

STATE-LICENSEES~ . .. . 
• J ~ ' Premi.ses ins;Jecied - - - :.. - --·. -:- ~ - - - - -

Ucense applic;ations inves'tigci'ted - - - - - ·- - - -.·- ~ - ·~ -·~ 

COMPU.I !\TS: , . 
Compi21ints assigntd_for investigation - - - - - - - - - - - -
Investigations completed - ~ - - - - - - - - -
Investig~tions·~ending ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - -

L.ABO.Rl1TQRY: '. 
Analyses made - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

T :-:" - -

- - - - - l ·•. 

- l 
-

1

133 

Refills (fr<•m licensed premises) - bottles - - - '' - _ 
8ottles.fr:'.)munlicensed preinises-·- - - - -· ~-- - - - - - .,,. -·- -:- -·- - - - - - - - -·-..,. -.- -

IDENTIFICATIOf~bURE.AU:. ·_.: _· . ·, -
Criminal fingerprint identif"ica.ti.ons maoe . -: - - - - - - - - -
Persons Fingerprinted for nori-ctiminal purposes - - ~ - -·- - -·~ -
Identification contacts made with other enf0rcement agencies -
Motor vehicle identif ic~tions via N. J. State Pol ice Teletype - - - -

DI SCi PU f~/.\RY PROCE..t.DHD S: . 
Cases tran~~itted tri ~unic1palities ~ -

Violatfons. involved: 

. ' : .. , 

- - - - - - - ·-·~ 

- - -·.:- ·-·:-·:. - -· 

Sal~ during prohibited hours - - - - - ~ii Failure to affor~.view into p~~mises~· 
Ssle to minors - - - - - - .- - - - 5 . ''durin~ prohibited h:ot5rs" - .:.. 3 
.Permifting hostc;sses on premises ,.. 4: . Scile tci non:..members by cl.0b:"~ -· - - ·-· l· 
Permitting .brawls. on pr ..:m·i ses - - ~. 1 · Un"iual' if. -i ed .employee . :.~ _:... .,..:.--·_. ~- -· - . - .1 

Cases instituted at Divisio~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -·- - -
Violat-ions involved: · Permitting h~stesses on pre~ises· 1 

.·Per~i.ttin~· imrnorc:._i a~tivity.on premises·- -·3 ,•5ale belvw rninir.M:·resale·.brice - - - l '-
Possessin~ illici1 lir.,uor - - - - - - - _,. - 3 Sale dur.i.n~ i)rohjbi.ted°tl6Ud;'."- .-. 1 -
Del i very Ii'/ i thout b0nci f i'cle invoices ·- - ._ .. - 2· · Sale outs i cJe scfo1Je of· l i cc:nse ..:.. - l 
fJermitting brawls on premises - - - - - - - 2 Sale to non-merrbers by club - - l 
Sale +o minors..;:_-:- - - ~. - ·- - - - - - -. - 2 ·Sale· to,.intoxicatred per.sens::- - -:- -,1 
fraud ancl front - .... ··- - - - -- - - - - - - .l. ~torage off li.censed.prerr;ises,-, --- - - -.1 

_·Per"mit·ling gannling (caros) on prcmi.ses - - 1 Uf.i.authorizecJ tra.nsportafio~·- ~--~ - l ......... 

*l includes cmc.el lotion proceer~ i n~s ( 1 i mi tE:d di str._i qu.t ion pr.emi ses not oper~t.·ed 
as a bona f icJe food store) . : _ ·· . 

Cases biought by municipalities' on'owh initiative ~nd repbrted ta Givtsi~n ~ ~-!~~~ 
Vivl·ations involved: . · .. , " . .. . 

Sale.to minors - - - - -. - - .- - - - - - 6 Employee:Workin~ while drunK' _ .. _ 
Permiti ing brawls on premises - - - - -·~ - 4 · 1 Fraud and front - ~:~-.; - -.!- -- -

Sale ~durin~ prohi)Jited hol,JrS. - - - - - 3 Hindering investigat-ion - - -'.-. - ~ - - -
Sale to i.ntox.icated persons. -: - - - - -;- 3 Perrriitt\ng bookmaking cin.1frernises - ..: -. -
conciuct.in~ busi.r:-iess as c. nu'is2mce - - - - - 2 PermiHing.imm::iral«~ctivi-ty·bn prc:rnises:-

CM~CELLATlON PRC'rCC:&D(NGS .instituhci at Di·v is ion· - - ·-:: - ·'" ·- - - - - - - - .. ~->. ,..:. - -··-· -,~ - - -
Viohdions· invr.'.ll.ved: L..im.ited distrioution premises not operated .c;s 
bona Fide Fooa stores 

HEARIN3S HELD A1 DIVISION: 
Total nurrber of hearinQs held 

Apoe~ls - - - - - --- ·~ - -
Di ~c i p-1 .i .nary" _pro°<::eeo i ngs - . -

PEHMITS i SSUED'r . 

- - 2 
- -11 

~llgibility - - -
Seizures - - - -. 

To fol number of permits issued · - - - . -: - - - -
Emµloymeni· - - - - - - - - - - :.. - 167 .. Social t1Ffolrs. · -
Solicitors' - - - - - - - - - - - 85 '· Specia( ~ine ~- _._:~ 
0 i sposal of alcoholic beverages - 91 Mi sce1l~r,eo 1JS -. ' .. ~. 

Da:ted~ November 1, 19510 

- - .- -· - . - - ,-;, 

Efl.\~l N B. HOCK, DIRECTOR 
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2, APPELLATE DECISIONS - BUTTEL v. MOMTCLAIR (CASE NO. 3). 

Case No. 3 ··· 
. c~ 

GEORGE G. BUTTEL, 
Appellant, 

-vs-
BOAR.D OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE 
TOWN OF MONTCLAIR, 

_Respondent o. 
~ - - - ~ - - - - - - - - ~ - ~ ·- . - . 

) 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS AND ORDER 

Mo Eugene Speni, Esq., and Ernest Fo Keer, Jro, Esqo, Attorneys for 
. . Appellanto 

Samuel Allcorn, Jr., Esqo, Attorney for Respondento 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

This is an appeal from th;e action of respondent whereby it denied 
appellant's application for the-transfer ta him of a plenary retail 
distribution license which had been issued for the present licensing 
year to William c. Thomsen and William J. Thomsen, t/a Thomsens 9 • 

The premises in question are located at 631-A Valley Road, Montclairo 

The answer herein alleges that respond~rit denied the· application 
in the exercise of the discretion.granted to it by law and because, 
in a prior ap·plication for the transfer of the same lic.ense issued 
for the 1950~51 licensing year, appellant knowingly made- a false· 
statement under oatho Three members of the issuing authority voted to 
deny the application and two members of the issuing authority voted to 
grant the application D , 

It. has bee.n decided in numerous cases that a loca·i·: issui.ng author­
i~y may. grant or de:iy a transfer in the exercise of·@: ~~asoi;'able 
dis er et ion o If denJ,. ed on reasonable grounds, such act-:i.on will be­
affirmed o .Van Schoick v. Howell, Bulletin 120, .Item 60 However, if 
the application is denied without reasonable and proper groun~,~the 
action of the local issuing authority will ~e reversed~ Guenther Vo 
Parsippany-Troy Hills, Bulletin 121, Item 8~ DeChristie Ve Glotlcester, 
Bulletin 121, Item 10~ Maliken v. Neptune Cit_y, Bulletin 915,_ Item 2o 

Aside ·from the question as to the alleged fals0 statement in the 
prior applicat~on, appellant appears to be a fit and ·proper person to 
hold a liquor licenseo He is twenty-nine years of age and is other­
wise qualified to hold a license under the·provisions of RoS. 33~1-250 
During World War II he served in the Uc So Army Air Force from January 

-1942 until June 1945, attained the rank of Captain and was decorated 
for service in the European theater of the waro After being placed on 
inactive service ·1n 1945, he conducted several busi:ness ent·erprises 
and has been employed on licensed premises for more than a year last · 
Pasto He plans to invest $30,000oOO of his own funds in the business 

'"and to give to-the sellers a chattel mortgage for $40,000.00 on the 
furniture, fixtures and stock of liquor to· secure .the· balance of the 
purchase price of the business,, · 

The alleged_ false statement was made in an application filed with 
·respondent on May 16, 1951, whereby appellant sought the transfer -of 
the license then held by the Thomsens o .Appellant answered vwNo 9i to 
Question 30 therein which read? _as follows~ 

nHas any individual, partnership, corporatien or association, 
other than the applicant, any interest, d~re~tly or indirectly, 

' in the license applied for or in the business to be conducted 
under said license o ii 

At a hearing held below on June 12, 1951~ it appeared that the 
~~igin~i ~ontract between the parties provided for the payment of 
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$70,000aOO c~sh on or-before d~liverj of the bill·of sale~ Appel­
lant testified that he planned to invest $30' 000 o·oo of his own funds 
and to borrow· q. tot al o.f ·$3 0 ~ 000 o 00 from Fr B:nci s · Jacobs and Elsie 
Jacobs, who are, r·espectively,- uncle and aunt/_of q.ppellant.<ls wifeo 
These ·loans were. to be unsecured and to be re:paid· over a period of 
ten years o Appellant also pla·nned to borrow $15, 000 oOO ·from a bank 
on a note endorsed by ·Francis Ja:cobso'. 'At· said hearing appellant 
testified that no- person, ·6ther than himself, would have an interest 

, in the business. · Francis'. ·Jacobs and Elsie· J'acobs corroborated appel­
lantY s testimdnyo ·After said-hearing respondent denied the fir~t 
application· substantially on the grourid that Withe business and 
license in ~fact will be that of· Francis Jacobs, owned and operated 
by him through ~uttel, acting as a straw mann 0 . ' 

. . 

Assuming, as all the evidence indicates to be·a fact, that appel­
lant had originally. arranged to obtain unsecured loans from Mro and 
IVIrso c:facobs, that ·fact, standing alone,··would not give the latter any 
interest,· directly or indirectly, -in~the· license ·or business conduc-

. ted thereundero Cf o Re Kelly, Bulletin· 62:T, ·Item 2 o Hence, I co~­
clude, on the evidence presented, that the ·answ~r to Question 30 in 
the first application was not falseo When ~he application herein 
was considered by respondent, it was clear· that appellant· planned to 
invest the sum of' $30,000oOO as· he originally planned, but ·that he no 
longer intended to borrow any money from IViro and lflrs·o Jacobs because 
the sellers had.agreed to take back a chattel mortgage to· secure the 

· balance of the purchase priceo 

After considering all the evidence, I conclude· that appellant did 
not make a false statement under oath i~ the pribr application- and, 
since no other reason appears for denial, the action of respondent 
was unreasonable and must be reversedo · · · · · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 24th d~y of ·October, 1951, 

ORDERED that the action of respondent :·be -~nd the same is qereby 
reversed; and respondent is directed to transfer the license in 
accordance with the application made by a~pellanto 

ERWJ;N B. HOCK 
DIRECTOR. 

APPELLATE DECISIONS - THE 655.CLUB Vo TRENTONo 

, THE 655 CLUB,_ 
·Appellant,· 

-vs~ 

BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF THE 
CITY OF TRENTON . 

' 
Respondento 

. . 
- - - - - - t ....... -r• .... ·-· ·- ' -

) .... ··- :. :; ·~ ,, ....... : .... ~ .. ,. 

) ,. 

) 
": . ·. 

. .. ' .~ . . ··. . 

ON APPEAL 
CONCLUSIONS.AND ORDER 

. ; 

John Ao Br~eger, Esqo, Attorney·for·-Respondento . . .. 
Sidney Simandl, Esqo, Attorney for Trenton Lic~nsed Be~er~~e Ass?n 

· and United Licens~d Beverage Asswn, Objectorso 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

This is an appeal from respondent Bo·ard 9 s ac.tion denying appel­
lant? s appliGation, fo.r ·a. club license· fc;rr premises at 87 Tremont 
Street, Trentono The application, filed· on July ·.9,.· 1951 1 'was denied 
by respondent· Board 9 s Resolution. A-40Sj adopted· July 26, ·1951,. for 
the st~ted reasons~.~ 
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nthat .the -applicant 9 s premises are located .within 500 feet _qf .- . 
the pr·emises ·of an existing licensee and it therefore wou,lcl 
be. in violation of Section 41 (sic) of the Alcoholic Beverage 
Ordinance of the city which.prohibits the granting of a~y 
1-icense within 500 feet.of an existing licensed premise$,, 
Also·~ that it .fails. to qualify for: a new Club license due 
to the. decision rendered by Direct gr .E;rwin .B., Hock, dat~d -
February 19, 1951, wherein in reversing the action ·of the 
Board of Commis·sioners in the granting of a Club license 
(to The 655 Club) fo~ the year of }.949-1950, he -$tated that 
9It is my £inding that. respondent Board had no jurisdiction 
to grant the 1949~1950 license to respondent .Club and, there-
fore, that such ~icense· was void and that the 1950~1951 · 
renewal based thereupon must be declared voidorn 

Trent.on is distance-between--premises regulation ·is set forth not 
in Se_ction 41 but in S-ection 51 whi:ch was added.to the_city's 1936 

.. ordinance by a supplementary ordinance adopted· June 6, 1940 and· 
·which, as last amended by.an ordinance ado"pted June 1, 1950, provides 
{with certain exceptions not he.re material) -that~ · . . 

WiNo licens_e for the· sale ·.and consumption of alcoholic bever­
ages- whatsoever :::0 :::::" shall be granted for any licensed premises 
within five hundred-feet of an existing licensed premises of 
any kind or descriptionon 

It is establis-hed that appellant 9 s premises are located within . 
500 feet of a number of· plenary retail consumption and plenary retail 
distribution licensed premiseso. ... . 

Trenton?s numerical li~itation of club licenses (Paragraph 3, 
Section 46 of ~n ordinance adopted June 2J, 1936, by the City Counci~ 
then the local governing ~ody) provides: 

i~The number of club licenses issued and ·outstanding- in:·the 
City of Trenton at. the same t.ime shall .not exceed 31, provided, 
however, that this limitation.sha.-1:1 not prevent theissuance 
of renewals of club licenses to clubs holding such licenses 
at' the time this regulation.was adopted, and further provided 
that this limitation shall not prevent the transfer of licen­
ses according to lawo No new club license shall be issued to 
any club ::;::::~::::: unless and until the number issued and outstand­
ing shall be. reduced ~:0:~:::0:,:::' to less .than 31·0 ri 

In Trenton United Lice Bev~ Assno- et alo Vo Trenton and The 655 
.Qlub, Bulletin 899, Item 2, my reversal "of respondent Board 11 s grant­
ing of a 1949-1950 club license to appellant herein was based upon . 
the fact that th~ ordinance quota of 31 club licenses ~as -~lr~ady 
filled and upon the jurisdictional point that the Board?s iB~uance of 
the liqense was in contravention of the operative numerical limita­
tion ordinanceo In a companion decisio~ _on appeal (Local #2111,· 
_Qnited Steelworkers of America 2 C$Io0 •. v.o ·.Tren.:ton, .. Bulletin 899, Item 
3), I .affirmed; on the same .jµri?dictional .Poi.nt,. the Board vs. denial 
of an. additional club license. . - .-. -. -

When appellant is application herein was denied, 3 2 club li.censes 
were outstanding in the City of Trenton, and 32 such licenses are now 
outstanding the~eo 

' - I .find~ -on· this· appeal, that respondent Board vs· granting bf 
appellant 9 s.- applica·tion would· have' been ·in contravention of the oper­
at·i've .. , numerical limitation· ordinance ·and of the operative dis:t·ance­
between-premises ordinance and, thus, that respondeht·Board"b~d no 
jurisdiction to grant the applicationo The BoardWs action will, 
therefore, be affirmedo. 
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The fa~t that i thirty~second club license hhs been issued to 
another club dbes not entitle appellartt to -~ license~ Issues rela­
tive to the li.cense of the other club are. n·ot properly before me" 
Such other club· 1 s ·'not a party to the instant appeal, and no appeal 
was taken from the original iss·u.anc~ of license to such club or from 
renewal theretoo 

Accordingly, it is-, on t'~i~· ~ti.th day of Octa.her, 1951, 

ORDERED that the acti:01l. of ·;r,~~·pondent Board be and .the same is 
hereby affirmed, and the appeal hereiti be and the Sf3.Ille i.s hereby 
dismissedo · · 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director a 

4o ORDER TO REOPEN .HEARING FOR TAKING" OF FURTHER TESTIMONY -· HUDSON 
BERGEN COUNTY RETAIL LIQUOR STORES ASSN. ET ALo v. JERSEY CITY AND 
GREENSPANo 

HUDSON BERGEN.COUNTY RETAIL LIQUOR ) 
STORES ASSNo, a New Jersey Corporation, 
and JERSEY CITY RETAIL LIQUOR D~ALERS ) 
ASSNo, a New Jersey Corporation, 

Appellants, ) 

-vs- ) 
MUNICIPAL BOARD OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
CONTROL OF THE CITY OF JERSEY CITY, 
IRVING and AARON-GREENSPAN, and 
GEORGE Lo .PARIS, Receiver for. Empire. 
Restaurant, Inc o, · · 

Respondentso 
- - - - - - - - -) 

ON APPEAL 
0 R D E R 

Samuel Moskowitz, ·Esq., Attorney ~?r Appellant Hudson Bergen County 
Retail Liquor Stores Assne 

Sidney Simandl, Esq., Attorney for Appellant Jersey City Retail 
Liquor Dealers Assn. , 

John Bo Graf, Esqo, by Jacob J~ Levey; Esqa·, Attorney for Respondent 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Controlo 

Raymond. Chasan, E.sqo, Attorney for Respondents Irving and Aaron 
Greenspano 

No appearance for Respondent George La Paris, Receiver for Empire 
Restaurant, Inc. 

BY.THE DIRECTOR~ 

This matter coming on to be heard on October 17; 1951, pursuant 
to an Order to Show Cause,, dated September 24, 1951, and the parties 
hereto, except George Lo Paris 1 Receiver for Empire Restaurant, Inc~~ 
having appeared ·and offered argument as ordered in said Order to Show 
Cause; and it appearing that the addition~! evidence discovered by· 

.appellants herein subsequent· to the h~aring herein may be helpful to 
me in my endeavor to properly and completely.determine the pertinent 
issues.~ and upon the statement by- Mro Raymond Chasan, .attorney for 
respond<:?nts Irving Greenspan and Aaron Greenspan,· during the argument· 
that ww o o o owe lenve it entirely to your Honor a We interpose no 
objectionH~ 

It is, on this 26th daj of October, 1951,, 

ORDERED that further testimony, as proposed in the petition 
filed and the argument mad.e herein, .be ·taken .in the. above matter;; 

- that the hearing be reopened and continue for that purpose~ that full 
opportunity be afforded all of the parties hereto to present such 
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pertinent testimony as thl'~y cqnsi.cier will be .helpful in developing 
. the true facts and circumstances of: the matter in controversy~ .that 
the right to e~cept to. any testimony on anf proper ground be and 
hereby .is re.se!'ved to each party~ .and" it ·.is further 

ORDERED that said hearing be ~t< 11;30 aamo, on.. YJednesday, 
November 14, 1951, at the offices of the State Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control, 1060 Broad .Street, .·Newark, . and. continue from tim·e 
to time as may be necessary to permit a full presentation of the 
facts pertinent to the controversy

0 

hereina. 

ERWIN B" HOCK 
Dire cto;r,, 

5o DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS AND IIVIMORAL ACTIVITIES 
(INDECENT SONGS AND .LANGUAGE~) - PRIOR RECORD - AGGRAVATING CIRCUM­
STANCES - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 45 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

ARTHUR CITARELLI 
T/a SCOOPS RUSTIC LODGE 
Route 35, Oc0an Township {Monmouth 
RFD 1, Asbury Park, No Jo, 

Holder o.f Plenary Retail Consun1ption 
License C·-7, issued by the Township 
Committee of the Township of Ocean 
(Mohmouth County)o · · 
- - - - - - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ -

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND ORDER 

Eugene. Capibianco, Esqo, Attorney for Defendant-11censeeo 
Edward Fa Ambrose, 'Esqo, appearing for Divicdon ·of Alcoholic 

' · Beverage Control o· · 
BY THE DIRECTOR:· 

Defendant has pleaded non vult to the fo.llowin_g charge~ 

a~on Friday. night, August 10th and early Satur,4.ay mo;rning, 
August 11, 1951, you allowed, permitted and suffered lewdness 
and immoral activity in and .. upon your lie.ens ed. preLii.ses in .. that 
a female ent~rtainer sang songs and intersp~rsed such songs 
with.side-remarks.9 all having lewd, lascivioµs, inp.ecent, 
filthy, disgusting and suggestive import and ~eaning; in vio­
lation of:. Rule 5 of ~tate Regulations. No o . 20 on 

. , 

The recital of the above charge, to which the defendant has 
entered a plea in thesE: proceedings tantamount to a.n admission of 
guilt~· is sufficient in itsolf to warrant the imposition of stern ' 

.punishmento In, addi~ion thereto, defendanti·s license.was suspended 
for fifteen days, effective January 15., 1951, for sale to· minors and 
on. a charge similar to that under_ considcrationo · Bulletin 894,. Item 7 • 

. The file herein discloses· that, when the ABC agents.· id~ntified 
. themselves to the defendant and reminded him of~his previous suspen­

, · '"oion as aforemention.ed,, .. -:tho d~fendant remarked$ •YThat vs the only way 
I can get ~ crowd in,to the place -- .otherwise l would starve. 'l~ Such 
defiant at ti tuq.b'. on. ·fhs. part of a liquor li cens~je will not be· 
tolerated o. . . · : 

Under the circumstances I shall suspend defendant vs licEmse for 
forty-five days, less five· days' remidsion for.the·plea, leaving a 
net suspension of forty daysa 

. ' 

AGcordingly, it is, ori-this JOt~ dai of Octob~r~·l951, 
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ORDERED .. that Plenary Retai;l Consumption License. C-7, :is_sU:ed by 
the Township Cornmi ttee of the Tqwnship of Oce.an .. (~o_:r,unol).th· GourityJ to 
Art_ hur Citarellit t/a S.coops RuS:tic Lodge, Route 35, Ocean Township 
(Monmouth CountyJ, be and. the same is hereby suspended for ·forty (40) 
days, .commencing at 3.:00 aom. November 5, 1951, and terminati_ng at 
3 ~00 a.m. December l?!, -1:9_51. · 

ERWIN B·., HOCK· 
Direct·oro 

60, DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - LEWDNESS AND IMMORAL ACTIVITIES 
(INDECENT DANCE AND LANGUAGE) - LLCENSE SUSPENDED FOR 30 DAYS, 
LESS ·5 FOR PLEA,. 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

SAMUEL BLUME 
T/a CANARY COTTAGE 
Ridgedale Avenue 
Florham Park 
PoOo Madison, N. Jo~ 

Holder of Plenary.Retail.Consump~ ) 
ti on iicense C-2 j issued by th_e · . ) 
_Borough Council of the.Borough of 
Florham Park., - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - _) 

CONCLUSIONS. 
AND ORDER 

Franklin Wo Kielb,· Esq., Attorney for Defendant-licensee • 
. ·Edward F. Ambrose, E_sqo ,_ appearing for Division of .Alcoholic 

Be~erage Control., 
BY THE DIRECTOR: 

Defendant has pleaded QQ!! vult to the following charge~ 

i~Qn Friday night, August 17, 1951, you allowed, permitted and 
suffered lewdness and immoral activity in and upon your· 
licensed premises in that female entertainers performed in a 
lewd, indecent and immoral manner; in violation of Rule 5 of 
State Regulations No. 20 •. wv 

On the evening of August 17, 1951, County Detectives attached 
to the Office of the Prosecutor of Morris County-and members of the 
New Jersey State Police interrupted an entertainment being held in 
the.dining room of defendantts·premises .and arrested two femp,le per-

. formers and the li.censee on: charges of violating. a local ordinance o 

. . 

From the r'eports of the police officials it appears that; .. : 
during the performance, one female entertainer told Hdirty jokes and 
storiesn and the other female entertainer performed a dance during 
which: s,he exposed her b:reastso 

The licensee al.leg~s that on the evening in question hE? '·had 
arranged to serve a. pinner to the memb~r$ of a reputable. organiza­
tio;n and· that the entertainment had been arranged. by ... tl}.e off~cers of 
the organizationo He also alleges that during the .. evening·. he had 
looked into the dining room from.time.to time and·,had·seen nothing 
ob_jectionablea Neverthe+ess, a· licensee is responsible ·whenever he 
ii allows, permits or. suffers.wv ·such ent·ertainment ·on ·his licensed. 
p,remiseso Guastamachio Vo. Br.ennan~· _ 128 Conn. 356,- 23· Ao· 2nd -140 
(Sup. Cto of Erro Conno 1941);.Greenbrier Inco Vo Hock, 14 No Jo 
Super. 39, and cases t.b~rein cited.. · . . · " .. . · . · 

Defendani h~s-no prior.re~ordo .I shall suspend defendantvs 
license for a period of thirty days, less five days for the pleaj 
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leaving a net suspension of twenty-five dayso Re Carma, Bulletin 
913, Item 4; Re Primiceri, Bulletin 916., Item 3 o 

Acco~dingly, it is~ 6n this· 5th day of Nov~fuber, 1951, 
" ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consµmption License C-2_, ~ssued by 

the Borough Council of the Borough of Florham Park to Samuel Blume, 
t/a Canary Cottage, for premises on Ridgedale Avenue, Florham Park, 
be and the same is hereby- suspended for.twenty-five (25) days, 
commencing at 1~00 a.mo November 12~ 1951, and terminating -at 2~'00 
aamo December 7, 19510 

·ERWIN B., -HOCK 
Director a 

7o MINIMUM CONSUMER RESALE PRICE - EFFECT OF NEW FEDERAL TAXES 
STARTING NOVEMBER 1, 1951 (SEE FOLLOWING ITEM)" 

TO ALL PLENARY RETAIL CONSUMPTION, PLENARY RETAIL DISTRIBUTION AND 
SEASONAL RETAIL CONSUMPTION LICENSEES~ 

Until publication of a new Minimum Consumer Resale Price List; 
prices of alcoholic bever~ges listed in the October i, 1951 .JYiinimum 
Consumer Resale Price List will be increased~ starting November· 1, 
1951, by the amount of the new Federal tax applicable to th~ particu­
lar iterno Such increased prfces ~ill thereupon become the bffi6ial 
minimum consumer resale prices of the items pursuant and subject to 
State Reg~lations Noo 30. . . · . 

Retail licensees .MTJST add the Federal tax to the current mini­
mum resale price starting November 1, 1951" 

A complete new Minimum Consumer Resale Price List will be 
published on the earliest date possible" ) 

Dated~ October 26, 19510 
ERWIN Bo HOCK 

Directoro 

So AMENDED WHOLESALE AND MINIMUM CONSUMER HESALE PRICE SCHEDULES -
NOTICE OF FILINGo 

TO ALL MANUFACTURERS AND WHOLESALERS~ 
"' 

The following telegrams have been directed to manufacturers and 
·wholesalers with respect to filing·amended schedules of wholesale and 
minimum resale prices in order to reflect, at the opt"ion of the 
listers, the Federal tax increase and OPS markups on the tax when 
permitted~ 

~isuperseding my notice of October 23, 1951, you are directed· to 
file, not later than 4:00 porno Wednesday, October 31, 1951, a 
complete new master schedule of wholesale· prices to be effec­
tive from November l~ 1951 until Janµary 1, 1952 reflecting~ 
at your ·option, amendments to your listings in th8. O_ctober .1:, 
1951 Whol"csale Price Pamphl~t caus-ed by increase in Federal· -
tax and. OPS m:arkup on the tax when permitted o ·New items riqt · 

·.previously listed may be included. in your· new master· schedule 
'..provided that a listing for the itemn is presently ~ffettive 
'::'·in·:·th~· October 1, · 1951 Minimum· Consumer .. Resale .. ~.Pri-c.e Pamphlet.~?~ 

, ·:I • • .\ . . • - . •. 

nBecause ~r-···F~-~f~;-~1· t-~~- i~-c~,~~-~e and OPS markup on the tax· 
when permitted, schedules of minimum consumer resale prices 
currently filed may be amended by stibmissi6n not l~t~r than 
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-.,':. 4.~00 porno ·Fr~¢.ay, November 2,_ 195.l, of a listing of· changes 
rcaused by s~·qft· increase and m·arkup., Schedules must be 

, arranged in order of type classification and alphabetically 
by brand within each type as presently appearing in October 1, 
1951 Minimum Consumer Resale Price Pamphlet., Ainend.ed Minimum 
Consumer Resale Price Pamphl·et, to be effective ·until January · · 
1, 1952, wil,l be published as soon as pract'icableo i'i 

Manufacturers and wholesaler$ :are placed on notice that, while 
their amended schedules of wh·olesale prices to be ffled on or before 
October 31, 1951 to become effective Nbvember 1, 1951 will not b_e 
published i.n pamphlet form, the schedules of amended minimum consumer 
resale prices to be filed on or before November 2~ 1951 will be pub­
lished in a pamphlet to become effective· as· soon as practicable-and 
the cost of publishing and mailing such Minimum Consumer Resale 
Price Pamphlets will be apportioned among all listerso 

Dated: 9ctob~r 29~ 19510 
ERWIN Bo HOCK 

Director., · 

9. MINIMUM CONSUMER RESALE PRICE PA!f~HLET - NOTICE OF PUBLICATION o 

The ne;xt complet_e and off;'icial publication of minimum consumer 
resale prices pursuant to Regulations· No . ., JO will become. effective 
on January 1, 19 52 o Prices to be listed mu.st be· filed with the 
office o~ this Di visipn. .not later than 4~:g_o p o.m~.._qf November 20., 
19510 · It. is extremely import.ant to note, the· following~ 

. 1. A listing of minimum consumer resale prices covering every 
brand and item· sold to rete.ilers· in this state must be made 
either by the manufacturer or wholesaler·who owns the 
brands~ or a wholesaler who sells the ·brands· and has written 
authorization from the owner of the brands to file price 
listings~ Qr, by. any who1esaler who sells· a brand who_se 
owner does not file or is unabl~ to file a sched~l~ or 
designate an.agent .for such purposes$ p~ovided my appro~al 
is obtained -for such fil~ng. ·Note particularly that· every 
wholesaler is not required to file minimum consumer priceso 

2·0 . Ma.nufacturers or wholesalers are not required to file a 
· s.chedul.e of minimum consumer resC:?-le pric.e.s for .. any bra:pd 
. sold exclusively to one New Jer·sey ~e~a.~ler o. ,- ~.·· · · . 

3 •. Where listers of brands choose to publish a permissive . 
ca.se lot discount, the phrase ~~Discount .of ·% permitted 
on case lot purchases•i should be usedo 

4o True copies of labels or photostats of labels ·of brands to 
. be listed in the Minimum .Consumer Resale Pr.ice Pamphlet 
mus~ be. C}Ubrnitted with the schedule of price .. l:Lsting$!j if 
such labels· have not been previou.sly submittedo . · (A separ~te 
label for each type listed under a brand name and each 
label must :be .attached to a separate letter~ea~a ). 

5 o Price listings may be ·su-bmitted by letter i.n the same form 
·~s heret6foreo · · · 

NOTE OF CAUTidN AND .WARNING~ ANY BRAND OF·ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE 
NOT.LISTED IN THE MINIMUM CONSUMER RESALE PRICE PAMPHLET TO BECOME 
EFFECTIVE JANUARY 1, ,.1952 MAY NOT BE SOLD TO A NEW JERSEY RETAILER 
BY·ANY MANUFACTURER OR WHOLESALER ON AND AFTER JANUARY 1 2 1952"' 

I. 

Notification of the. proportionate share of aggregate expenses 
involved in the publication of the new complete Minimum Consumer · 
Resale Price Pamphlet will be made to participating listers as soon 
as the .Pamphlet is mailed to all retail licensees o 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
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lOo DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS "-: .. TRANSPORTATION OF .. ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
WITHOUT BONA FIDE ·rNVO°ICES·_,oR: MANIFESTS - STCYRAGE OF ALCOHOLIC 
BEVERAGES· AT :OTHER THAN- LICENSED PREMISES - LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 
15 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR_ PL~Ao. · ,, 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proce~dings ~gainst ·· ·' 

MICHAEL GELLES 
T/a JAY KA.Y BEVo 
323 Maple Aven_ue 

·Linden, N_o Jo, 

Hol~er of Limited Retail Distribu­
tion Licens~ DL-1, issued by the ) 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic .. 
Beverage Contr6l of the City of '.~j . 
Lindeno 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) 

.··;. 

~lichael Gelles 1 Pefendant-licensee, ~ro Seo 

CONCLUSIONS 
ANb. ORDER 

Edward Fo Ambrose 1 Esqo_, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
· Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pleaded ~on vult to charges alleging (1) that on 
divers days during the month of July 1951, he transported alcoholic 
beverages in his licensed vehicle, bearing transportation insignia, 
with_9ut_ acc_ompa~ying bona fide deli very _slips or. invoices disclosing 
the names and addresses of customers, in.violation of Rule 3 of State 
Regulations Noo 17~ and (2) that on August 14, 1951 he stored alco­
holic beverages on premises other than his licensed premises or. a 
licensed public warehouse, without special permit, in violation of 
Rule 25 of State Regulations ·Noo 20o· 

As to charge -( 1), it appears that d"efendant J when making deli v­
eries of malt alcoholic· beverages to consumers in his licensed 
vehicle, failed to dis·close the names· and addresses of the customers 
on the invoicesa Such invoices failed to carry the frill information 
as required by Rule 3 of State Re.g\llations No o 17 o 

As to charge (2), defendant stored malt ~lcoholic beverages in 
a garage located at the rear of his li_cehsed premises o It appears 
that defendant q_per.~tes a grocery ~store, and for lack of space in 
said licensed prem;L.ses used the garage. for the st.orage of a quantity 
of malt alcoholic beverageso Said storage in the garage was improper 
since the privileges· granted to defendant under the license are con­
fined to the st~r~ and qellar onlyo 

Under the circumstances and in view of the fact that defendant 
has no prior adjudicated record, I shall. suspend the license fo~ a 
period- of f·ifteen. days, less ,five days9 remission .for the plea entered 
herein, .leaving a net suspension of ten days. Re Krouk, Bulletin 
880 ,· Item EL 

Accordingly, it is,. on this 18th day of October 1 1951, 

ORD~RED that Limited Ret~il Distribution License DL-1, issued 
by the Municipal Board of Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of 
Linden to Michael Gelles, t/a Jay Kay Bevoj 323 Maple Avenue, Linden, 
be and the same is hereby suspended.£or a period ·of·t~n (10) days, 
commencing at 9~00 aomo October 23·, .:.-19·5r;'.·an(f'-terminat'ing. at 9~00 
aomo November. 2, ~9510 

. ERWIN .B ~. lIOCK 
'.Director o • 

I ' t . !_ .f~ . -~ 

.; 
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11. AUTOJ.V.tATIG SUSPENSION -·SALE TO MINORS. - LICENSE PREVIOUSLY 
SUSPENDED BY DIRECTOR FOR 15-DAYS - APPLICATION TO LIFT GRANTED6 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

PATSY MONTAGNA 
T/a PADDY 9 S BAR & GRILL 
507 Valleybrook Avenue 
Lyndhurst~ NG Jo, 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump-· · 
tion License C-35, issued by the 
Board of Commissioners of.the 
Township of Lyndhursto 

Dante DePamphilis, Esqo, Attorney 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

) 

) 

) 

) 

) 

-) 
for 

-ON PETITION 

0 R D ER· 

Petitioner a 

It appears from the petition filed herein that on October 17, 
1951, petitioner was convicted in the Criminal Judicial District 
Court of the County of eergen on a charge of selling_,alcoholic bev­
erages to minors and was sentenc,ed to pay a fine .of $100 oOO, which. 
fine has -been paid o / 

It appears from the records of the Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control that on Octo'ber 2, 1951, I suspen_ded · petitioner 9 s 
license for a period of fifteen days, commencing at 2~00 aomo 
October 9, 1951, and terminating at _2:00 aomo October 24, 1951, after 
finding petitioner guilty in disciplinary proceedings on charges 
alleging that he had sold alcoholic beverages to minors and allowed, 
permitted ~nd suffered the corisumption.of alcoholic beverages on his 
licensed premises by said minorso Re.Montag~, Bulletin 918, Item So 

The indictmen.t in the criminal proceedings ·and the c_harges in 
the disciplinary proceedings were based upon the same factso ·The 
conviction of petitioner in the criminal proceedings has resulted in 
the automatic suspensJ..on of his license for. the balan~e of its termo 
R.· So 33 :l-3lolo The petition herein prays that the automatic .sus- , 
pension of the license may be lifteda -

Under the circumstances,· the suspension heretofore imposed by 
me is adequate9 Hence, the relief sought herein_ will be granted. 

~cco~dingly, it is, on this 23rd day of October, 1951, 
. . 

10RDEftED that the automatic suspension of License C-3 5 now held 
by Patsy Montagna, t/a Paddyv s Bar· & Grill, .. for premises at 507 
Valleybrook :Avenue", Lyndhurst, ·be lifted· and said license restored 
to full force and operation effective at 2·~00 aomo Qctober· 24, 1951. 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director a 
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12. DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - 1rRANSPORTATION OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES 
IN VIOLA'TION OF RULES 2 AND 3 OF STA'TE REGULATIONS NOo 17 -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR l5 DAYS, LESS 5 FOR PLEAo 

In the Matter of Disciplina~y 
Proceedings against 

STANLEY LIQUORS CORP o' 
131 North 11th Street 
Camden, No Jo, 

) 

) 

) 

Holder of Plenary Retail Consump­
tion Li~ense C-127, issued by the } 
Municipal Board of Alcoholic 
Beverage Control of the City of 
Camdeno 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -.-) 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Leo Jo Berg, Esqo~ Attorney for Defendant-licenseeo 
''Edward Fo Ambrose, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlo· 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pleaded non vult to charges alleging that (1 )· it 
delivered·· alcoholic beverages in av6hicle without accompanying 
irtvoice or manifest, in violation of Rule 3 of State. Regulations Nao 
17; and (2) it transported alcoholic beverages in a vehicle h~ving 
no transportation insignia affixed· thereto, in violation of Rule 2 of 
State Reg~lations Noc l7o · 

An examination of· the file in the instant case discloses that 
on September 25, 1951, an employee of defend~nt transported a case of 
beer to a customer without having in his possession an invoi"ce or 
manifest containing the information required by Rule 3 of State Regu­
lations No o 17 o Furthermore, the motor vehicle in which the alcoholic 
beverage was transported bore no transit insignia required by Rule 2 
of State Regulations Noa l?o 

Defendant has no previous adjudicated rec.ord" I shall suspend 
defendantvs license on charge (1) for ten days (Re Benash et alo, 
Bulletin $91, Item 7); and on cha~ge (2) an additional five days 
(Re co·lonna Park Inc o, Bulletin 87 5, Item 4), making a total suspen­
sion of _:fifteen dayso Five days will blS remitted for the plea entered 
herein" ·leaving a net suspension of ten dayso 

Accordingly, it is, on this 29th day of October, 1~51, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Consumption LicenB~- C-127, issued 
by the·Municipal Board.of: Alcoholic Beverage Control of the City of 
Camden to Stanley Liquors Corp.o, 131 North 11th :Street~: Camden, oe 
and the same is hereby suspended for a p8riod of ten (10) days, com­
mencing at 7:00 a~mo November 5, ·1951, and ter~inating at 7:00 aom. 
November 15, 1951 o. ! .. · ... , . ; .. _· -

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 

·-' 
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l3o CANCELLATION PROCEEDINGS - CH4RGE ALLEGING THAT LICENSE HAD BEEN 
' IMPROVIDENTLY ISSUED IN VIOLATION OF Po Lo 1947, CHo 94, DISMISSEDo 

In the Matter of Ca~cellation ) 
Proceedings against 

ANNA HER.SKOVHTZ 
T/a HIRSCHVS HOTEL 
Eppinger Avenue 
Pittsgrove Township 
PoOo Norma, ·No Jo, 

Holder of Seasonal Retail Consump­
tion License v•cn..:.5, issued by the 
Pittsgrove Township Committeeo 
- - - - - ~ -~ - - - - - - ~ - -

) 

). 

} 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND.ORDER. 

Moe Ao Joseph, Esqo and Leo JQ Berg, Esqo, Attorneys for Licenseeo 
William Fo Wood, Esqo, appearing for Dj_vision of Alcoholic 

Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 
-

The above named licensee was required to show cause why her 
license should not be cancelled upon the ground that it had been 
improvidently issued in violation of Ro So 33~1-l2ol4 (Po Lo 1947, 
ch. 94)o . 

The license in question was issued for the summer season begin­
ning May 1, 1951, and ending November 1, 19510 It was a new license 
and,.since the total number of plenary retail and seasonal retail 
consumption licenses issued in the Township of Pittsgrove w·as greater 
than one ~er each thousand._of the population as shown by the then 
last· preceding Federal census:i the issuance of said license· was 
improper unless the lice·nsee operates a hotel containing fifty sleep-
ing roomso See.Section·_gj P~Lo 1947, Cho 940 ' . . . 

,• 

The evidence discl6ses that on August 15, 1951, a Division · 
agent visited the premises (which appears to be operated as.a hotel) 
for the purpose of checking the number of sleeping rooms contained 
thereino He contacted David Herskowitz, son of the licensee, who 
was then in chargeo Th~ latter, in.response to the agent 9 s requast 
to be shown all of the sleeping· rooms, pointed out only _·47 o However, 
at the hearing, Meyer Herskowitz, another son, who is employed.by 
the licensee as manag'er, testified that. David was not wholly familiar 
with the premises _and,.hence, had failed to call the agentis atten­
tion to three of the rooms o Meye·r further testified· that; when the 
current license applic·ation was filed, as well as at the present 
time, the hotel contained 50 rooms ·which are·used for sle~ping pur­
poses by guestso The .report of a subsequent investigation by the 
Division agent, which ~as made a part of the r~cord 'in.this case by 
stipulation, corroborates. thi~ testimonyo I am satisfied, therefore, 
that in fact the hotel c.ontains· 50· sleeping roomso 

' . 

Under the circums~~hces,-the order: to show~·caµse will b~ 
dismissedo · · 

Accordingly, it is, on this 30th .day of Octob~'!-~-, 1951, 

ORDERED that the order to show cause herein be and the same 
is hereby dismissedo 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Director. 
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140 DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS - SALE OF ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES AT LESS 
THAN PRICE LISTED IN MINIMUM RESALE PRICE LIST - PRIOR RECORD OF 
PREDECESSOR-IN-INTEREST NOT CONSIDERED BECAUSE OF LAPSE OF TIME -
LICENSE SUSPENDED FOR 5 DAYSo 

In the Matter of Disciplinary 
Proceedings against 

WILSON f $ LI.QUOH STORE INC c 

119 Lakeview Avenue 
Clifton, No Jo, 

Holder of Plenary. Retail Distri­
bution License D-7, issued by the 
Municipal. Council of the City of 
Cliftono 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Wilsonvs Liquor Storej Inco, Defendant-licensee, by Harry Wilson, 
Secretary o 

William Fo Wood, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic· 
Beverage Controlo 

BY THE DIRECTOR~ 

Defendant has pleaded non vult to a charge alleging that it 
sold an alcoholic beverage at--retail~at less than its price, as 
listed in the Minimum Resale Price List then in effect, in violation 
of Rule 5 of Stat5 Regulations Noo 30 o 

On September 25, 1951, an ABC agent purchased from Harry 
Wilson, secretary of said corporation defendant and then employed as 
a clerk on said defendant vs licensed premises, two 4/5 qu.a;:rt bottles 
of Four Roses Blended Whiskey for. the total price of $EL 7.0 o rl1he - . 
minimum· price for this whiskey,· as listed in the then current · 
'ivComplete List of New Jersey :Minimum Resale Prices· of Alcoholic 
Beveragesn was $4.39 per 4/5 quart bottle, or $tL 78 for the two 
bottle so · 

Defendant has no·.prior adjudicated recordo However, its 
license was secured by ~ransfer from an ~ndividual, now a stockholder 
in and president of defendant corporation,, on June 14j 19470 The 
license when· he~d by the individual, and ·in 1940, wa.s suspended for 
five day~ on a-_similar chargen Ordinarily, such rec6rd is considered 
in aggravation of any violation by a successor license.e .when there 
i~ continuit~ of interest-as hereo However,. in view of the length of 
time elap~~d since the prior suspension, -sue~. record in the instant 
case will not be so consideredo Cf o Jte Block, Bulletin 916, Item 60 

Accordingly, it is, on this 30th day of October, 1951, 

ORDERED that Plenary Retail Distribution License D-7, issued 
by the Municipal .Council of the City of Clifton to Wilson vs Liquor 
Store, Inco, 119 Lakeview Avenue, Clifton1 - be and the same is hereby 
su~pended for a period of five (5) days, commencing at 9:00 aomo 
November 5, 1951, and terminating at 9g00 aomo November 10, 19510 

ERWIN Bo HOCK 
Directoro 
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DISCIPLINARY PROCEEDINGS:._ AUTOMATIC .. SUSPENS··to:N ·:~ ... 'E.FF:ECr THEREOF 
STAYED =BY· 'DIRECTOR TO -PE-RMI-T· -LOCAL ISSUING AUTHORITY :TO INSTITUTE 
AND DISPOSE OF DISCIPLINA~Y PROCEEDINGSe 

In .the Matter of a Petition to 
Lift the Statutory Automatic 
Suspension of Plenary Retail . 
Consumption License C-1, isSUtd 
by the Borough ·Council. o=f tb• 
Borough of Riverdale (Morris 
County) to · 

) 

) 

. }. 

) 

ON PETITION 

0 R D E R 

HENRIETTA FAESSLER . · ): . 
T/a HENRIETTAVS RIVERDALE :MANOR 
Hamburg Turnpike ·: ) · 
Riverdale (Morris County),.N.J. · 

- - - - - - - - - - - - - ~ - - - ~) 
Davi_d Young, 3r.d, Esq.,, Atto:rn~y for Petitioner o · 

BY THE DIRECTOR: 

The petition herein discloses that on October 22, 1951, peti­
tioner pleaded guilty in the Morris County Court to three indictments 
charging sale of alcnholic beverages to minors. Such convicti6n 
resulted in the automatic suspension of her license under Ro So 

. 33:1~3lelo Accordingly,· her license was picked up by ABC agents on 
. October 31, 1951~ and turned over to ·the Boro~gh Clerk of the 

·- ·Borough of Riverdale o · 

The petition filed herein requests in effect that the auto­
matic ~~spension be lifted until a decision be rendered in the 
disciplinary proceedings which .have been heretofore re.ferred to the 
local issuing authority. 

The. purpose of the automatic suspension· is to -ensure that~ 
when a li,censee is convicted. in criminal court for violating the 
Alcoholic Beverage Law 1 there is swift and sure penalty against the 
license a See Re Panasevitz, Bulletin 485, Item 3 o . · 

In the present case I am informed that, thrpugh some misunder­
standing, the local i:s·suing authority has not yet .instituted disci­
plina~y proceedings but that it intends to institute such ~rocee~hgs 
promptly. Under the circumstances I shall stay said suspension µntil 
Monday, November 19, .1951, at 7:00 aome, so that the local issuing 
authority may- have an opportunity to hear and decide the disciplinary_ 
proceedingso See R. So 33~1-31.1 which provides, in part, that the 
suspension n shall continue for the balance of the term of the license 
unless the commissioner,-- in: h.is discretion q.nd fnr good ·cause· shown, 
shall otherwise order'" o 

A supplementary petition t6 lift the automatic susp.ension may 
be filed with me by petitioner after the local issuing authority. has 
decided the pending disciplinary proceedings~ In fairn~ss to peti­
tioner, I conclude that, at this time, the effect of the automatic 
suspension should be tem·porarily stayed •. Cf·e Re Pinto, Bulletin 1+86~ 
Item 8~ 

Ac~6rdingly, it is, on th~s 2nd day of November, 1951, 

ORDERED that the aforesaid automatic suspension be. stayed until 
7:00 acme November 19, 1951, at which time it shall again become. 
effective pendit:g fur~her cr.der to be' entered,_ .bY "the Director o . 

- ·., " :~ . 

ERWIN B. HOCK 
DirectorQ 
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160 CANCELLATION PROCEEDINGS - CHARGE ALLEGING THAT LICENSE HAD BEEN 
IMPROVIDENTLY ISSUED IN VIOLNI'lQN .. QF PoLo 1951, ·cJi.163, 
DISMISSED UPON SURRENDER OF LICENSEo 

In the Matter of Cancellation 
Proceedings against 

DAVID SLUTZKY . 

........ · 

Old Bloomfield Avenue, about ) 
10007 eo of Edwards Road, 
Rockaway Neck ) 

Parsippany~~roy Hills Township 
~oOo RoDo 1, Parsippany, N. Jo, ) 

Holder of Limited Retail Dist~ibu- .)· 
tion License DL-9, issu~d by the 
Township Committee of the Township·} 
of Parsippany-Troy Hillso 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -) 
David Slutzky, Licensee, Pro Seo 

CONCLUSIONS 
AND ORDER 

Anthony· Meyer, Jro, Esqo, appearing for Division of Alcoholic 
Beverage Contr~lo 

BY THE DIRECTORg 

Licensee was ordered to show cause why his limited retail· dis­
tribution license should noi·be suspended,, reioked' or can9elled-~nd 
declared null and void .for the reason t'hat said l:(cense -was -improvi­
dently issued· fn violation of Ro So 33:1-12(J)b (as amended by PoLci 
1951, Cho 16J)'o·, . 

·Prior to· the reiu~n day pi the o~der to.show.cause, licerisee 
advised nie in writing t}).at he_ had surrendered· his license· to the ,. 
local issuing author'i t'y o The Township Clerk of the· -Township of 
Parsippany-Troy Hills confirmed the fact that the license has been 
surrenderedo Under the. c;Lrcumstances,. 't-B.e order .to show cause wi-11 
be dis charged o ·. · · · · 

Accordingly, it.is) o~ t~i~.lst day of-~~o~~~~~r~ 1951, 

ORDERED that the,order. to show· cause herein. be and the same is 
here~y:dtscharg~do 

ERWIN Bo .. HOCK 
Directoro 

170 .... -.STATK LICENSES' - 'NEW APPLICATIONS .FILEDD 
•, ' 

•, •. 

Ruth' Qrris,." t/a Wine s·pecialis.ts Coo 
lOO'B~lmont Avenue, Newark, No Je 

Application filed Q~tqber .. 26, 1951.for Transfer of Wine WhoTesale 
Li c en.s e ·1from , 426. )\forri s A venue j. Newark, No J ~ 

New ·.York: ·T~rmi_nal Wareh~use ·c~-0, J:ncorporat~ed · ., · 
1429 Abse.con Boul"eva:r_d · . · · .. · · .-_ · · ... 
Atlantic .City, . N ,,: · J' .. ·> ... 

Appli.cation filed November 2, 1951 for transfer of· Public 
Warehouse License from 29 North. Virginia: Avenue·~ Atl'antic City'· NoJ_ 

: . . . . . ~ . ' -

Monarch Mptor· Frei-ght Lines, In.c Cl • • · r-.: 
225 Par~hurst St"~ Newark' N_~ .J a -: ... 

Applicati.ori fileddJovember 8, ·1951 for .. Transportation Licenseo 
John Sacca, t/a Palmyra "Heer Distributors 
Broad and Walnut Streets,. Palmyra., No Jo 

-Appli-c8:tion filed November 8 ;: : 19 51 for addi ti.onal warehouse at 
1250 Cedar Lane~ Trenton, No Jo -;(:> . ~ 

{jj~~~ ~-vk, 


